

***Interactive comment on “Tracer test modeling for local scale residence time distribution characterization in an artificial recharge site” by C. Valhondo et al.***

**J. Clark (Referee)**

jfclark@geol.ucsb.edu

Received and published: 14 June 2016

Attached is my Discussion of the Valhondo et al. paper. I also found a few typos in the paper that you may want to fix:

P. 2, line 23: Becker et al. (2015) completed their work at the San Gabriel Spreading Grounds Test Basin in Los Angeles County, CA not in Orange County, CA as stated in the text. The paper was published in 2014 not 2015.

P. 7, line 1 (below figure): Typo. “Figure2” should be “Figure 2”

P. 11, line 7: Typo. “iwas” should be “was”

C1

P. 15, line 16: Typo. “10B” should be “10<sup>B</sup>” (10 needs to be superscripted).

P. 15, line 17: Typo. “2015” should be “2014”.

Please also note the supplement to this comment:

<http://www.hydrol-earth-syst-sci-discuss.net/hess-2016-197/hess-2016-197-RC1-supplement.pdf>

---

Interactive comment on Hydrol. Earth Syst. Sci. Discuss., doi:10.5194/hess-2016-197, 2016.

C2